

**M.R. (Ex) Case no. 01 of 2024**  
**Reg. no. 01 of 2024**

Order no. 03

Dated 15.05.24

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

No SR is received.

The petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites.

Fix **29.06.24** for SR and appearance.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**