

**M.R. (Exe) Case No. 01/2024**  
**Reg. no. 01 of 2024**

Order no. 09

Dated 24.03.25

Today is fixed for ER of D/W and W/A.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Received photocopy of D.W and W.A. duly forwarded by S.P.

Darjeeling.

No. E.R. of D/W and W.A has yet been received.

Issue reminder.

Fix **05.05.24** for ER of D/W and W/A.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate I/C**  
**Darjeeling**