

**M.R. (Exe) Case No. 01 of 2024 Reg. no. 01 of 2024**

Order no. 13

Dated 11.11.25

Today is fixed for ER of D/W and W/A.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through lawyer.

No. E.R. of D/W and W.A has yet been received.

On perusal of the record it appears that this present case has been pending for ER of DW and W/A since 04.09.2024 and no. E.R. of D/W and W.A has yet been received which shows lack of sincere effort on the part of the concerned O/C of the concerned P.S.

Such inaction and dereliction of duty from the concerned O/C of the concerned P.S. is causing unnecessary delay in trial.

Hence S.P. Bhojpur is requested to look into the matter and direct the O/C of the concerned P.S. to execute DW/ WA against the O.P. at the earliest other wise this court will be compelled to pass necessary order as per law.

Let a copy of this order along with strong reminder be sent to the SP Bhojpur through S.P. Darjeeling.

Fix **04.02.2026** for ER of D/W and W/A.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**