

M.R.(Ex.) 01 of 2024 Reg. No. 01 of 2024

Order No. 16

Dated 11.05.2026

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Hazira for the petitioner is filed.

No report regarding execution of W/A is received.

Issue a fresh reminder to the O/C of Dhangai P.S. through S.P. of Bhojpur District Bihar.

PO is on leave.

To **18.07.2026** for E/R of W/A.

A copy of this order be sent to the O/C of Dhangai P.S. and to the S.P. of Bhojpur District Bihar.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**